WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1990

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 4592

(By Manus	Oel	, frarley)
(-)	[By 1	lequest)	k .	,

Passed March 8, 1990
In Effect from Passage

ENROLLED

H. B. 4592

(By Delegate Farley)
[By Request]

[Passed March 8, 1990; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring between items of the existing appropriations of the Commission on Aging, as appropriated by chapter ten, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-nine, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriation of Account No. 4060, chapter ten, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-nine, be supplemented, amended and transferred to read as follows:

TITLE II ADDDODDIATIONS

1		IIILE II—AFFROFRIATIONS.
2	Section	on 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
3 4		DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
5		75—Commission on Aging
6		(WV Code Chapter 29)
7		Acct. No. 4060
8	6	Area Agencies on Aging
9	7	Administration \$201,483
10	9	Local Programs
11	10	Service Delivery Costs

12	14 Total \$3,410,644
13	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
14	is to supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys
15	between items of the existing appropriation for the
16	designated spending unit. The amounts as itemized for
17	expenditure during the fiscal year one thousand nine
18	hundred ninety shall be made available for expenditure
19	upon the effective date of this hill.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the forgoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Treelerier / Herre
Chairman Senate Committee
Bornard V. Kelly Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect from passage.
Hasself Eddings Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
With multille
President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
- 4
The withinks applied this the the day of Marie 1990.
day of Mark (1990.
"WATON / "WINTIN

® GCU 0.641

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Dete <u>9/19</u>

Time <u>4:15 pm</u>

Ī

d.

RECEIVED

1980 WAR 20 FM 4: 53

OFFICE OF BEST VERSIONA
SECRETARY OF STATE